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Dr. M. M. Du: The question II too
}ong and I could not follaw what io tile main point.

8hrl Hem Bal'ua: It is very simple, Sir, and I shall simplify it still fur-Iber. There Willi a broadcast from the Pakistan Radio that the people 1h""e should crush the InfldeJa and bfl1'_by which they mean the members Of the minority cOIIlDlunity living In Paklstan--lls Mahmood did. In the wake of tha t broadcast there has been a fresh ""odus of refugees from Pakistan to West Bengal and Assam.

My submission is this. What ,;teps have the Government taken to receive and rehabilitate this fresh wave Of TCfugees, due to the renewed 0p-
pression in lilast Pakistan, who have oome !Jo these States?

Dr. M. M. Das: I have already soid that during the last two months, the num ber of migrants is less than before; so there has not been any fresh exodus as mentioned by the hon.
Member.

Mr. Speaker: Next question.

Shrl Hem Barua: Sir, just now the Minister said that the number of refugees that ente-red Assam in Sep' tember was about 85; then In October, the total number rose to 1,100. That
.. an Increase. How can he now .ay
.... t It has decreased and all that? 85
to 1,100 is a big gap.

Mr. Speaker: First it was .'aid that Ibe number that bad corne Was 800 add: and then it was said that it wal 1,100. Then the conclusion was th.t the number has reduced. (]n!erTUp-...... )
8brl TyarJ: May I inform tbe hon .

• ember that the dslly average In the JIIonth Of AurUit WI! 223. I haYe taken the dally average.

Mr. Spe.ke-: The total number that was mentioned In the HOUle WU 100 odd in one month and 1,100 in tt-e IlUboE'quent month. The question la wbether these two llru ....... re cornet.

ShrI dd: They are correct. In faet, t ~ ra  used to be 14,000 ...
(Interruption) .

ShrI Hem Barua: We dO not want the avc1'lllte.

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. Let the Minister flnbh his reply.

Sbrl Tyql: The total number, in the month of March, was ",291; 111
April, 4,000; in May, 5,000; in June,
8,000 in July, 7,200; ir. August,
6,200; in September, 895; alld in October. 1,500.

Sbri Hem Barua: That is what I said; it has risen. (Interruption.)

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. If the Minister had taken the earlier mODIh ..
as compared with them, It decline<l in S t~ r though It· has rone up
m October. It could be underatoo<t.
But h" gave the figures for two mont"., and then concluded that it has de,', lined. That was the point.

ShrI Tyacl: May I explain, Sir' It varied from month to month; the average during those days of the struggle hI\.! gone down much.

Sbrl Bern Barua: Let him for ... t the average, Sir.

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. Nellt qu .. Uon.
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Tho neput,. MlnWor In tho Mlnl.-
IrJ of Education (Shrlmati 80nndaram Bamachandra/J): (a) to (d). A Statement is laid' on the Table of the House. [Placed in LibraTl/. See No.
LT-5I85/85j.
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8hrimatl Soundaram Rama-
...... "ran: A recurring expenditure of
III per cent Is given to the private

~ of course, it is on an approved expenditure that this percentage iJ calculated. A representation was ",ado tlmt it may be Increased. but so tar It Is not done. Another pomt i. that for buildings and non-recurring erpenditure, two-thirds or R". 1 lakh, whichever is less, is given. The responsibility is with the Delhi Adminis-
tntion. The Education Ministry gives lIn.nelal assistance according to the pattern, whether it ia Il plan-.cheme l1li' a non-plan .cheme.

Shrl M. L. Dwlvedl: My point _
that these private schools gre not gOOd institutio/l.;. What steps are being taken by the Government to see that they are not eamlng-sJwp. but are really gOod schools?

8hrlmatl Sonndaram Ramachan ...... :
There is the Directorate of Education attached to the Delhi Administration. They are keeping a strlet watch over the standards and alSO the IInancial commitments of these private. aided schools. At any time if there is a complaint, it would be looked into and o,casionally "ctioa also is taken, when neces.'ary.

Shrl M. L. Dwivedl: My second question is ....

~ ~  : min' ~ Q'T 'flIT,
~ cr) "i Q'r'1T I

Shri M. L. Dwivedl: The first replr was not to the question.

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. Sbri
Samanta.

Shri S. C. Samanta: It has beel!
mentioned in lhe statement that '1'01' variou3 reoasons it has not been poa ...
sible to build schools at the pace requIred tu house all tented schoola."
May I know what arc thos. differeDt reasons, and whether there is any quari:cl between tne Central GoY-
errunent and the Delhi Admimstral108 about lund?

8hrlmatl SOIlDdaram Ramachandraa:
No. Sir; it is only in one case ttlAt land has to be given. In another ca,e. tlre bui ding is there. but temporarl'), a college is being run. As soon _
the college is shiHed. the school wiI be located in that building. Otherwise. out of 240 Government Higb ..
Secondary Schools, only 42 aTe ia tents, Out of these 42, in the case 01.
12 schoo's, buildinas are already under construction. In the cale of II, buildings have been sanctioned. la the case of 8 schools. buildings ere proposed to be c'Jn8 rue ted. On ~

whole, the steps are quite satisfactol7.
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But the Incr_ In number of .,tudenfB III so heavy that the bulldinl( pro-Il"amme hu not kept pace with \haL

WRl'ITEN ANSWERS TO
QumTIONS

Import of OU

OZ'IZ. Shrt Kaml Slnrh.ll:
Sbrl DaUlt Slnrh:

Will the Minister of PetrOleam and Claemlcals .be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of foreign exchange
~ t every year on the import of oil;

(b) the percentage of oil which is produced within the country against we total yearly demand;

(c) whether investigations have been completed in the Gujurat region which is said to contain the biggeat eil structures; and

(d) if so, the result thereof?

The Minister of Petroleam and Chemical. (Shrl Humayun Kablr): (a)
In 1964, the amount spent on the "nport of Crude Oil and refined products was about Rs. 96 crores;

(b) Crude Oil produced during 1964 was about 25 per cent of the total requirements, and Refined products JIlanufactured in 10,'al refineries repre-
.. nted approximately 74 per cent 01 total consumption;

(c) and (d)' Exploration for oU and natur.l Gas in Guj.r.t is still in progress. The work carried out 50 far has led to the discovery of several Interesting structures in Gujarat and an aft-shore Brea along the W"!st Coast. An oil field and a natural ga"
Seld have been .,tabli,hed and oil and ps di9':overcd in some other areas.

Maehlnerr to !lettle Jnter-State
DlspatOll

om. Shr! Bar! Vlshaa 1 a~

Sbr! Madba LIma,e:
Shrl Barr!:
8hr! D. C. Sharma:

Will the MinIster of Rome Alliin
.. pleued to refer to the repl, ,.....

to St ..... Question No. 4H ... tile
8th September, 1965 IllId .tate:

(a) whether the propOSal tor _Iliac
~ a Government machiner;r to .. lIle IIIter-State dl.putes h .. been 1111'_
and tully considered; and

(b) It 1<', the relU.lt thereon

The Minister of State .. the .....
by of Home Mal ..... d MI.abI.-..
Defence Sapplles la the MlnIslJ'7 01
Defence (Shrl HaW): (a) and (b).
The matter is still under cOlulderadoa.

Pelnlleam ProdaCitl tr_ Pe,...
Galf State.

°%'18. Bhrl Madhll Lbna7e:
Shri BarrI:

Will the Minister or Petrol_ ...
Chemicals be pleoed to It&t.:

(a) whether there wa, an, th ....
to suspend the lu;:>pJie. ot crude ~
aviatIOn fuol and oth..,. petrol .....
projuct. to India by any at the Per-
llan Gull Statel includin, lr",,;

(b) it 10, the stepa Government pr0-
pose to take to .ttaln self-Bullle,e".,.
and create reliable outBida source. ..
.upply; and

(e) Whether the reeent lI,htinl ... _
tween Pakistan and Indh hal lilfec:eed the arrangement. with Iran aboul the exploratIon of oil in the olf-abor.
Areas of Iran 1

The Minister of Petrol..... _

Chemlcais (Shri Hama,aa Ka.Ir):
(a) and (c). No, Sir.

(b) Government have intenlilled measure. for oil exploration wide ...
country and abroad and are incr_
ing refining capacity to achieye .. 11-
aumciency In oU product., u tar ..
pouIble .

